

Town of Wyoming Public Workshop February 17, 2022 6:30 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER – Mayor Bilbrough called the Meeting to order at 7:08 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - Mayor Bilbrough

MOMENT OF SILENCE – Mayor Bilbrough

ROLL CALL

Council attending: Mayor- Steve Bilbrough; Vice-Mayor, Doug Denison; Treasurer, Kyle Dixon, Secretary, and Council Person, Jeffrey Gravatt

Council absent: Secretary Tracy Johovic

Mr. Denison moved with a second by Mr. Dixon to excuse Ms. Johovic's absence. Mayor Bilbrough Mr. Denison, Mr. Dixon, and Mr. Gravatt Aye. None Opposed. Motion carried.

Staff attending: Clerk of Council, Audrey Lindale.

Audience attending: Jan Sheranko and Mike Schepens.

# PUBLIC COMMENTS

• None

### ADOPTION OF AGENDA

Mr. Denison moved with a second by Mr. Dixon to adopt agenda as presented. Mayor Bilbrough, Mr. Denison, Mr. Dixon and Mr. Gravatt, Aye. None Opposed. Motion carried.

#### NEW BUSINESS

### • Inclusive Playground Design

- Discussion ensued regarding the design of the inclusive playground.
- Mrs. Lindale advised of equipment that she would like to see added.
- Ms. Sheranko recommended adding more sensory panels for those on the autistic spectrum.
- Mayor Bilbrough would like to see some mirrors.
- o Discussion ensued regarding timelines and other possible play equipment.
- $\circ~$  Mrs. Lindale will contact vendor for updated design and quote.
- $\circ$  Estimated to have equipment ordered by March 1<sup>st</sup>.
- Once we have an estimated timeline for installation, staff will arrange for a community day to remove old equipment.

### COUNCIL COMMENTS

• None

## EXECUTIVE SESSION

• None

*Mr. Denison moved and was seconded by Mr. Gravatt to adjourn meeting at 7:25pm. Mayor Bilbrough, Mr. Denison, Mr. Dixon and Mr. Gravatt, Aye. None opposed. Motion carried.* 

The meeting adjourned.

Audrey Lindale Clerk of Council